

BLAIR COUNTY SALARY BOARD

c/o Blair County Controller, 423 Allegheny St., Ste 141 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Blair County Salary Board Meeting of January 7, 2019 10:00 AM Blair County Courthouse, Conference Room 4B

Board Members in Attendance: Commissioner Bruce Erb, Commissioner Ted Beam, Commissioner Terry Tomassetti, Controller A.C. Stickel **Non-Board Members in Attendance:** Nicole Hemminger, Katherine Swigart

Media in Attendance: Kay Stephens, Altoona Mirror

Board Members not in Attendance: None

Quorum: Present

Call to Order: Commissioner Erb called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.

Call for Public Comment: Commissioner Erb called for public comment on Salary Board items. There was no comment at this time.

2019 Re-Organization of Salary Board: The current officers are as follows: Commissioner Erb is the Chairman, Commissioner Beam is the Vice-Chairman and Controller Stickel is the Secretary. A motion was made by Commissioner Tomassetti and seconded by Commissioner Beam that the current officers be elected to the same positions for the coming term of the Salary Board. The motion was carried unanimously.

Next Meeting: The next regular Salary Board Meeting will be held on Thursday, January 10, 2019 at 10:30 a.m. in Conference Room 2B.

Adjournment: There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 10:05 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

ugh States

Secretary